
Lincoln Memorial (8-6,4-4 SAC) -vs- Newberry (7-7,3-5 SAC)
01/10/26 at Eleazer Arena, Newberry, SC

 
 

 
 
Lincoln Memorial 72

Newberry 82

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 237
Site: Eleazer Arena, Newberry, SC
Referees: Jackson Hill, Antonio Moss, Kenny Pate

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Lincoln Memorial 27 37 8 72
Newberry 36 28 18 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Campbell,Walter * 35 4-5 0-1 3-6 5-7 12 5 0 2 0 0 11
07 Pennamon,Ashton * 13 2-3 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 1 9
02 Mims,Nate * 18 1-9 1-5 2-3 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 5
05 Jarrard,Amhad * 14 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Jarrard,Armon * 25 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 3 0
00 Smith,EJ 31 6-11 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 4 0 2 16
32 Hussein,Yassin 23 5-6 0-0 4-8 4-4 8 3 1 4 1 1 14
11 Spearman,Jayden 37 4-7 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 11
10 Lewis,Drew 21 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 1 4
01 James,Emmanuel 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-56 5-20 19-27 14-22 36 23 7 22 1 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 2-12   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 2-4   50.00 % 13-19   68.42 %
OT 1 2-6   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 24-56   42.9 % 5-20   25.0 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Stremlow,Malakhi * 32 6-9 0-1 6-6 1-4 5 4 1 0 0 3 18
00 McDowell,Kayzzin * 40 5-6 3-4 3-4 0-4 4 1 0 4 1 5 16
02 Robinson,Drew * 36 3-11 1-3 5-6 0-3 3 2 3 4 0 1 12
07 Rivers,Makhi * 26 1-1 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 3 5 5 0 1 7
32 Dent,Brett * 16 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
11 Downs,Drake 26 11-18 1-1 2-3 3-2 5 2 1 3 0 1 25
05 Jones,Houston 18 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Louissaint,Gyterson 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 1
14 Thompson,AJ 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
09 Moses,Davionta 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 27-53 6-13 22-29 6-21 27 21 13 18 1 12 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17 % 5-8   62.50 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 8-22   36.36 % 1-5   20.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
OT 1 6-7   85.71 % 0-0   0.00% 6-7   85.71 %
Total 27-53   50.9 % 6-13   46.2 % 22-29   75.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
19:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DREW
19:27 FOUL  by RIVERS,MAKHI

MISS JUMPER by JARRARD,AMHAD 19:11
REBOUND OFF by JARRARD,AMHAD --
MISS 3PTR by JARRARD,ARMON 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DENT,BRETT
18:46 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

MISS 3PTR by JARRARD,ARMON 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

18:13 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,MAKHI
MISS 3PTR by MIMS,NATE 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MAKHI
17:27 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

STEAL  by JARRARD,ARMON 17:27
TURNOVER  by MIMS,NATE 17:13
SUB OUT by JARRARD,AMHAD 17:13
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN 17:13

17:01 MISS 3PTR by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PENNAMON,ASHTON 16:59
16:56 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,MAKHI

STEAL  by JARRARD,ARMON 16:56
MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DREW
16:32 MISS JUMPER by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
16:28 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JARRARD,ARMON 16:06
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,WALTER 16:02
SUB IN by JAMES,EMMANUEL 16:02
TURNOVER  by PENNAMON,ASHTON 15:52

15:52 STEAL  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
FOUL  by PENNAMON,ASHTON 15:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43
SUB OUT by PENNAMON,ASHTON 15:43
SUB IN by SMITH,EJ 15:43

15:40 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,MAKHI
STEAL  by SMITH,EJ 15:40
MISS JUMPER by MIMS,NATE 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DREW
15:05 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DENT,BRETT
14:55 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DREW
14:55 SUB OUT by RIVERS,MAKHI
14:55 SUB OUT by DENT,BRETT
14:55 SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE
14:55 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AJ

SUB OUT by JARRARD,ARMON 14:55
SUB IN by LEWIS,DREW 14:55
SUB OUT by MIMS,NATE 14:55
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,WALTER 14:55
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DREW 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,DRAKE
14:31 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,EMMANUEL --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,EMMANUEL 14:27



14:27 STEAL  by DOWNS,DRAKE
14:22 MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,EJ 14:13 3-5 H 2

13:54 3-7 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,EJ(in the paint) 13:45 5-7 H 2

13:15 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DOWNS,DRAKE
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,WALTER 12:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:39 FOUL  by THOMPSON,AJ
12:39 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
12:39 SUB IN by JONES,HOUSTON

SUB OUT by JAMES,EMMANUEL 12:39
SUB IN by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 12:39
GOOD JUMPER by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 12:35 7-10 H 3

12:14 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE
MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN 12:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
FOUL  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
11:59 SUB IN by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,WALTER 11:59
SUB IN by MIMS,NATE 11:59

11:40 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,HOUSTON

GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 11:19 9-14 H 5
10:59 TURNOVER  by DOWNS,DRAKE

STEAL  by LEWIS,DREW 10:59
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,EJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:55 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by LEWIS,DREW --

10:37 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AJ
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DREW --
GOOD 3PTR by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN 10:25 14-14
ASSIST  by MIMS,NATE --
FOUL  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 09:58

09:58 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DREW
09:58 SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE
09:58 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
09:58 SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

SUB OUT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 09:58
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,WALTER 09:58

09:50 MISS JUMPER by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DREW(in the paint) 09:36 16-14 V 2

09:12 16-17 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
-- ASSIST  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,NATE(in the paint) 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AJ

08:41 FOUL  by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON
08:41 TURNOVER  by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON

MISS 3PTR by MIMS,NATE 08:28
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DREW --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DREW 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by THOMPSON,AJ
FOUL  by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN 08:16

08:16 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(fastbreak)
08:16 SUB OUT by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON
08:16 SUB IN by DENT,BRETT

SUB OUT by MIMS,NATE 08:16
SUB IN by JARRARD,AMHAD 08:16

08:16 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(fastbreak)



FOUL  by CAMPBELL,WALTER 08:06
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,WALTER 08:06

07:41 MISS LAYUP by DENT,BRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --

07:38 FOUL  by DENT,BRETT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,EJ 07:16 18-19 H 1

06:46 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,WALTER(in the paint) 06:32 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN --

06:09 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
06:09 SUB OUT by JONES,HOUSTON
06:09 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AJ
06:09 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DREW
06:09 SUB IN by RIVERS,MAKHI

SUB IN by JARRARD,ARMON 06:09
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DREW 06:09

05:57 FOUL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
TURNOVER  by JARRARD,AMHAD 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
FOUL  by SMITH,EJ 05:52

05:52 MISS FT by RIVERS,MAKHI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:52 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by RIVERS,MAKHI
MISS JUMPER by JARRARD,AMHAD(in the paint) 05:52
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --
GOOD TIPIN by CAMPBELL,WALTER(in the paint) 05:52 22-23 H 1

05:38 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,MAKHI
STEAL  by JARRARD,AMHAD 05:38
TURNOVER  by JARRARD,ARMON 05:31

05:31 STEAL  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
05:24 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by DENT,BRETT
FOUL  by JARRARD,AMHAD 05:21

05:21 MISS FT by DENT,BRETT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:21 MISS FT by DENT,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,EJ 04:23

04:23 STEAL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
04:09 MISS LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN --
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,WALTER 04:02
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,WALTER 04:02
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,WALTER 04:02
SUB IN by JAMES,EMMANUEL 04:02

03:49 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,MAKHI

03:31 FOUL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
03:31 SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE

GOOD JUMPER by JARRARD,AMHAD(in the paint) 03:14 24-25 H 1
02:55 TURNOVER  by DOWNS,DRAKE

MISS JUMPER by JARRARD,AMHAD(in the paint) 02:30
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,DRAKE

02:18 24-27 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOWNS,DRAKE

TURNOVER  by SMITH,EJ 02:14
02:14 STEAL  by RIVERS,MAKHI
02:10 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,DRAKE



02:04 24-29 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DREW(in the paint)
SUB OUT by JAMES,EMMANUEL 02:03
SUB OUT by JARRARD,AMHAD 02:03
SUB IN by MIMS,NATE 02:03
SUB IN by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 02:03

01:49 FOUL  by DENT,BRETT
01:49 SUB OUT by DENT,BRETT
01:49 SUB IN by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON

GOOD FT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 01:49 25-29 H 4
GOOD FT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 01:49 26-29 H 3
FOUL  by MIMS,NATE 01:24

01:24 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by RIVERS,MAKHI
01:24 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by RIVERS,MAKHI

TURNOVER  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 01:08
00:46 26-33 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,MAKHI

MISS 3PTR by MIMS,NATE 00:25
REBOUND OFF by HUSSEIN,YASSIN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EJ 00:20
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,NATE --

00:16 FOUL  by RIVERS,MAKHI
MISS FT by MIMS,NATE 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:15 SUB OUT by RIVERS,MAKHI
00:15 SUB OUT by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON
00:15 SUB IN by JONES,HOUSTON
00:15 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AJ

SUB OUT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 00:15
SUB IN by JAMES,EMMANUEL 00:15
GOOD FT by MIMS,NATE 00:15 27-33 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15
SUB OUT by SMITH,EJ 00:15
SUB OUT by JARRARD,ARMON 00:15
SUB IN by JARRARD,AMHAD 00:15
SUB IN by LEWIS,DREW 00:15

00:01 27-36 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,DREW
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,AJ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,HOUSTON
20:00 SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AJ
20:00 SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
20:00 SUB IN by RIVERS,MAKHI
20:00 SUB IN by DENT,BRETT

SUB OUT by JAMES,EMMANUEL 20:00
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DREW 20:00
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN 20:00
SUB IN by PENNAMON,ASHTON 20:00
SUB IN by JARRARD,ARMON 20:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,WALTER 20:00

19:32 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DREW
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --
MISS LAYUP by JARRARD,AMHAD(in the paint) 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:50 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

STEAL  by PENNAMON,ASHTON 18:50
GOOD LAYUP by PENNAMON,ASHTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:47 29-36 H 7
FOUL  by JARRARD,ARMON 18:18



18:16 29-38 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,MAKHI

18:08 FOUL  by ROBINSON,DREW
GOOD FT by PENNAMON,ASHTON 18:08 30-38 H 8
GOOD FT by PENNAMON,ASHTON 18:08 31-38 H 7

17:50 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DREW
17:29 FOUL  by RIVERS,MAKHI

GOOD FT by PENNAMON,ASHTON 17:29 32-38 H 6
GOOD FT by PENNAMON,ASHTON 17:29 33-38 H 5

17:13 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DREW
STEAL  by JARRARD,ARMON 17:13
GOOD 3PTR by MIMS,NATE 17:07 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by JARRARD,ARMON --

17:07 FOUL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
17:07 SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
17:07 SUB OUT by RIVERS,MAKHI
17:07 SUB IN by JONES,HOUSTON
17:07 SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE

GOOD FT by MIMS,NATE 17:07 37-38 H 1
16:49 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DREW

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --
MISS 3PTR by MIMS,NATE 16:40
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --

16:35 FOUL  by DENT,BRETT
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,WALTER 16:35 38-38
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,WALTER 16:35 39-38 V 1

16:35 SUB OUT by DENT,BRETT
16:35 SUB IN by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,WALTER 16:35
SUB IN by JAMES,EMMANUEL 16:35

16:10 39-40 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JARRARD,AMHAD(in the paint) 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
15:36 MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,NATE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
MISS LAYUP by JARRARD,ARMON(in the paint) 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
FOUL  by JAMES,EMMANUEL 15:04
SUB OUT by JARRARD,AMHAD 15:04
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN 15:04
SUB OUT by JAMES,EMMANUEL 15:04
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,WALTER 15:04

14:56 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DREW
STEAL  by MIMS,NATE 14:56
MISS LAYUP by JARRARD,ARMON(in the paint) 14:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:51 FOUL  by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON
MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 14:42

14:42 BLOCK  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DREW

14:36 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DREW

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,NATE 14:21
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --

14:19 FOUL  by DOWNS,DRAKE
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,WALTER 14:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JARRARD,ARMON 14:19
SUB IN by LEWIS,DREW 14:19
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,WALTER 14:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON



13:55 MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,DRAKE

13:51 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DREW
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DREW 13:36

13:36 STEAL  by ROBINSON,DREW
FOUL  by PENNAMON,ASHTON 13:32

13:32 39-43 H 4 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DREW(fastbreak)
13:32 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
13:32 SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE
13:32 SUB IN by MOSES,DAVIONTA
13:32 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AJ

SUB OUT by MIMS,NATE 13:32
SUB OUT by PENNAMON,ASHTON 13:32
SUB IN by SMITH,EJ 13:32
SUB IN by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 13:32

13:32 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DREW(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DREW(in the paint) 13:25
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --
GOOD JUMPER by HUSSEIN,YASSIN(in the paint) 13:10 41-44 H 3
FOUL  by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN 12:53

12:53 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON
12:53 MISS FT by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,EJ(in the paint) 12:16 43-45 H 2

11:54 MISS JUMPER by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUSSEIN,YASSIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUSSEIN,YASSIN(in the paint) 11:33 45-45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:12

11:12 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DREW
11:12 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
11:04 45-48 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,HOUSTON

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,AJ
10:37 FOUL  by MOSES,DAVIONTA

GOOD FT by SMITH,EJ 10:37 46-48 H 2
GOOD FT by SMITH,EJ 10:37 47-48 H 1

10:21 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,DAVIONTA
REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,WALTER(in the paint) 10:02 49-48 V 1

09:42 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,DAVIONTA
REBOUND DEF by HUSSEIN,YASSIN --

09:17 FOUL  by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON
09:17 SUB OUT by MOSES,DAVIONTA
09:17 SUB OUT by LOUISSAINT,GYTERSON
09:17 SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
09:17 SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE

GOOD FT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 09:17 50-48 V 2
MISS FT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,HOUSTON
FOUL  by LEWIS,DREW 08:57

08:57 MISS FT by DOWNS,DRAKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:57 50-49 V 1 GOOD FT by DOWNS,DRAKE
TURNOVER  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 08:41

08:36 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,AJ
STEAL  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 08:36
TURNOVER  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 08:10

07:55 MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,EJ(in the paint) 07:47
REBOUND OFF by HUSSEIN,YASSIN --
MISS LAYUP by HUSSEIN,YASSIN(in the paint) 07:44



-- REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
07:36 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EJ --
GOOD LAYUP by HUSSEIN,YASSIN(in the paint) 07:18 52-49 V 3

07:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AJ
07:07 SUB IN by RIVERS,MAKHI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:06
06:54 52-51 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE

GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 06:23 54-51 V 3
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,WALTER 05:57

05:57 54-52 V 2 GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
05:57 SUB OUT by JONES,HOUSTON
05:57 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DREW
05:57 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DREW 05:40
05:14 54-55 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
04:59 FOUL  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

SUB OUT by SMITH,EJ 04:59
SUB IN by PENNAMON,ASHTON 04:59
GOOD FT by LEWIS,DREW 04:59 55-55
GOOD FT by LEWIS,DREW 04:59 56-55 V 1
FOUL  by PENNAMON,ASHTON 04:49

04:49 56-56 GOOD FT by RIVERS,MAKHI
SUB OUT by PENNAMON,ASHTON 04:49
SUB IN by SMITH,EJ 04:49

04:49 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by RIVERS,MAKHI
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DREW 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
04:14 56-59 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,EJ 03:47 59-59
ASSIST  by LEWIS,DREW --

03:16 MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EJ --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DREW 03:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DREW 03:08
SUB IN by JARRARD,ARMON 03:08

02:48 MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,WALTER --

02:45 FOUL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,WALTER(fastbreak) 02:45 60-59 V 1
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,WALTER(fastbreak) 02:45
REBOUND OFF by HUSSEIN,YASSIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 02:42 62-59 V 3
ASSIST  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN --

02:34 MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 02:34
REBOUND DEF by HUSSEIN,YASSIN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,EJ 02:16

01:59 TURNOVER  by DOWNS,DRAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:49

01:49 SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE
01:49 SUB IN by DENT,BRETT

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EJ(in the paint) 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

01:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:36 SUB OUT by DENT,BRETT
01:36 SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE
01:34 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,MAKHI

STEAL  by SMITH,EJ 01:34



GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,WALTER(in the paint) 01:18 64-59 V 5
00:56 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,DRAKE
00:53 64-61 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN 00:31
00:31 STEAL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,WALTER 00:19
00:19 64-62 V 2 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
00:19 SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
00:19 SUB IN by DENT,BRETT
00:19 MISS FT by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

REBOUND DEF by HUSSEIN,YASSIN --
00:18 FOUL  by DENT,BRETT

MISS FT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN(fastbreak) 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:18 SUB OUT by RIVERS,MAKHI
00:18 SUB OUT by DENT,BRETT
00:18 SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
00:18 SUB IN by JONES,HOUSTON

MISS FT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN(fastbreak) 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

FOUL  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 00:04
00:04 64-63 V 1 GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
00:04 SUB OUT by JONES,HOUSTON
00:04 SUB IN by RIVERS,MAKHI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04
00:04 64-64 GOOD FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
TURNOVER  by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI
04:29 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DREW

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EJ --
04:18 FOUL  by DOWNS,DRAKE

MISS FT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 04:18 65-64 V 1

04:03 65-66 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DREW

03:56 FOUL  by ROBINSON,DREW
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 03:56 66-66
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 03:56 67-66 V 1
FOUL  by SMITH,EJ 03:39

03:38 67-67 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
03:38 67-68 H 1 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

TURNOVER  by SMITH,EJ 03:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,EJ 03:27
SUB IN by PENNAMON,ASHTON 03:27

03:12 67-70 H 3 GOOD DUNK by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,MAKHI

TURNOVER  by PENNAMON,ASHTON 03:00
03:00 STEAL  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN

02:54 67-72 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:51
TURNOVER  by PENNAMON,ASHTON 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by MCDOWELL,KAYZZIN
02:32 67-74 H 7 GOOD DUNK by DOWNS,DRAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,MAKHI
MISS 3PTR by PENNAMON,ASHTON 02:22
REBOUND OFF by HUSSEIN,YASSIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUSSEIN,YASSIN(in the paint) 02:15 69-74 H 5

01:52 69-76 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,MAKHI

GOOD 3PTR by PENNAMON,ASHTON 01:36 72-76 H 4
ASSIST  by JARRARD,ARMON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:32
SUB OUT by PENNAMON,ASHTON 01:32
SUB IN by SMITH,EJ 01:32

01:12 72-78 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,WALTER 01:11
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,WALTER 01:11
SUB IN by MIMS,NATE 01:11

01:11 72-79 H 7 GOOD FT by DOWNS,DRAKE
MISS LAYUP by MIMS,NATE(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by JARRARD,ARMON 00:51
SUB OUT by HUSSEIN,YASSIN 00:51
SUB IN by LEWIS,DREW 00:51

00:51 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DREW(fastbreak)
00:51 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DREW(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EJ 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MAKHI

FOUL  by LEWIS,DREW 00:32
00:32 MISS FT by ROBINSON,DREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:32 72-82 H 10 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DREW

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EJ 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI


